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Requisition Format for Scheme Head - MR (3054) under Rural Maintenance Policy-2018 (initial Rectification and Surface Renewal) 

Name of Works Division: RWD, Works Division, Manihari 

Adiministrative Agreement Amount 

Previous Up-to-date| Requisition 
spenditure against wo Remarks 

done (in 

Approval (AA) n Lakh) Value o ThicknessValuc of 
Actual D'atc 

IRI Oof Bitumen Bitumen 
of 

Adiministrat Dalc of otal 
Initial Agreement No. Completion SL. PackageName of Road No. No. 

5 Year Project ID as per ve Approval 
MIS (AA) LetterLengthAmmont 

No.&Date 
(n Amount of (InKectification 

Lakh) 

Alloted 
Conlent Amount (In (In Lakh) 

as per MIS 
(in Layer Completionmmkm) (in mm) 

Routine & :Date as per 
with Surface Lakh) 
Rencwal (In intenance 

Lakh) 

Agreement Lakh) KM) Lakh) 

13 16 17 18 19 
8 9 0 2 4 

RM/KANAYA TOLA-
DEWA 733 52/MBD/202121.01.20 15.07.2022 2937.87 25mm 

22.01.2021 
5.01% 0.00000 0.00000 47. 63073 

21105602043 5.150 215.56300 147.80600 49.98733 
MANII9 LAXMIPUR 24.06.2019 

0001 

1. Signed Hard Copy and Sot Copy (in excel) of recorded IRI in enclosed. 
2.Up-to-date Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS 

Divisiotal Ageudints Officer 
RWD, Works Division,Manihari 

Executive Engineer 
RWD, Works Division,Manihari 

24/2 



AELUT 

FORM GER - 19- A 

(See Government of India's Decision (i) below Rule - 150) 

Form of Utilization Certificate up to month of July 2022 
Balance Amount 

Total Amount 

Received 
Sanction No. & Date with Amount Particulars (in Lakh) 

SI. No. Nane of Scheme (In Lacs) Bank+ CFMS (In Lacs) 

Certified that out of Rs. 605.31672 1akh 

through CFMS of grants in aid sanctioned 
during the years in favour of Engineer 

incharge, R.W.D, Works Division, Manihari, 
605.31672 Sum of Rs. 583.52186 Lacs has been utilized 

for the purpose MMGSY (SC) New Rural 
Roads & Bridge Schemes as given in the 

margin for which it was sanctioned and that 
the balance of Rs. 21.79486 Lacs remaining 

unutilized at the end of the period under. 

Construction| 
fRural 

Letter No.01we. Dt-
Road under 171.3804 21.79486 20.05.2022 
MR (New 

Maintenance 

Policy-2018)| 

Total 171.38605.31672 21.79486 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants in aid sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have Exercised the following Checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned 

iWorks have been supervised by Executive Engineer /Superintending Engineer. 
ii Periodical inspection has been conducted by A.E. / Executive Engineer / Superintending Engineer. 

2 is Construction materials have been tested. 

iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer. 
v All other Codal formalities have been observed. 

Rural works Department Exechtive Engiheer 
Rural works Department 

Works Division Manihari 
Works Division Manihari 



Lab Job number :85 

Date :08-07-2022 

Name of Customer :M/S Nagmana Saud 

Name of Workl Road :Naya Tola To Devalaxmipur 
Location of test Corrected U.I value 

Road catagory 

(mm/km) 
2981 
2690 
2787 
3078 

Sr.no 
(in km) 
0.100 

G 

0.200 G 
0.300 G 

0.400 
2884 0.500 
3272 

0.600 
3466 .700 
2690 G 

0.800 
2690 G 

0.900 

10 1.000 2400 
1.100 3466 11 

1.200 2787 

3466 1.300 
3272 

3078 
1.400 

1.500 

1.600 2981 

1.700 2497 17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 

1.800 3175 

2981 
2593 
2884 
2787 

1.900 

2.000 
2.100 
2.200 
2.300 2593 

24 2.400 2884 
25 2.500 2206 

26 2.600 2303 

2690 G 2.700 
2.800 

27 

28 2787 G 

29 2.900 2981 G 

30 3.000 3272 G 

G 3175 

3369 
31 3.100 

G 
3.200 
3.300 

32 
G 3078 33 

34 
35 
36 
37 

3.400 3175 G 

3.500 
3.600 
3.700 

2981 
3078 
2690 
2787 38 3.800 

39 3.900 3466 

40 4.000 3369 

3175 41 4.100 
42 4.200 2884 

4.300 3078 
43 
44 
45 

3175 G 4.400 
4.500 2593 G 

46 4.600 2787 G 

pe 

81H12 



Location of test Corrected U.I value 
(mm/km) 

3175 
3078 
317 
2206 
2497 
3157 

Sr.no Road catagory 

(in km) 
4.700 
4.800 

47 

48 
G 

49 4.900 
G 

50 5.000 
5.100 

G 
G 

5.200 

Average IRI Value 2937.87 

upha 

81Hu 
1 



Lab Job number :85 
Date :08-07-2022 

Name of Customer :M/S Nagmana Saud 

Name of Work/ Road :Naya Tola To Devalaxi ur 
OR IRI CATEGORY 

Section | Length Bumps Spoed 
Latitudo Longitudo Event mm/kmmm/km 

2981 
Date Time Rate ROAD 

in km in mm 
300 

No. 0 3000 
25.41657 
25.41673 
25.41689 

87.74086 
87.73993 
87.73897| Normal Y=3157 

Normal 2+0.969 
* X + 74.60 

NormalX= 3182 8/7/22| 8: 23: 40 
8/7/22| 8: 24: 15 
8/7/22 8: 24:15 
8/7/22 8:25:0 85 
8/7/22 8: 25:0 
8/7/22 8: 25: 23 
8/7/22 8: 25: 23 
8/7/22| 8: 25: 58 
8/7/22| 8:26:0 
8/7/22 8: 26: 31 
8/7/22 8: 26: 31 
8/7/22| 8:27:3 
8/7/228:27:3| 
i8/ 7/ 228. 27. 3S 
8/7/22| 8: 27: 39 
8/7/22 8: 28: 14 
8/7/22 8: 28: 144| 

8/7/22 8: 28: 14 
8/7/22| 8: 29:00 
8/7/22| 8: 29:00 
8/7/22 8: 29: 30 

8/7/ 228: 29:30 
8: 30:6 

85 0.1 10.1 2700 2690 
0.1 270 85 

2787 
3078 

10.1 
280 

10 

2800 
3100 

85 0.1 
10.1 
20.2 

Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 

Normal 

25.4176187.73862 
87.738544 
87.73753 
87.73694 
87.736200 
87.73480 
87.73399 
87.73323 
87.73197 
87.73109 
87.7305i 

87.72962 
25.42151 87.72881 

87.72782 
87.72677 
87.72582 
87.72498 
87.72515 
87.72551 
87.725922 
87.72517 
87.72408 
87.72322 

87.72231 

87.72160 
87.72078 
87.71976 
87.71876 

25.42301 87.71774 
25.42296 87.71702 Curve 

25.42265 87.71672 Normal 

0.1 
2900 2884 RURAL ROAD 

25.41820 
25.41856 
25.41876 

25.41894 
25.41938 
25.41958 
25.41989 
25.42010 
25.42057 
25.42072 
25.42092 

85 0.1 290 
Good 

cA000 4001-50005001 
20.2 3300 3272 Average Poor G 

85 0.1 330 
20.2 3500 3466 G 

85 0.1 
2690 
2690 
2400 
3466 

270 20.2 2700 G 
0.1 
0.1 
0.1 

85 
20.2 2700 G 

85 270 
10.1 
20.2 
20.2 

2400 
3500 
2800 

G 240 85 
85 

G 
0.1 50 

Normal 

Normal 
2787 

85 0.1 280 

50 20.2 3500 3466 85 1 
3300 3272 10.1 

20.2 
20.2 
20.2 
20.2 

.2 330 
Curve 
Curve 

Normal 

Normal 
Normal 
Curve 
Curve 
Curve 
Curve 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 
Normal 

310 3100 3078 
85 0.1 

2981 
2497 

3000 300 
250 
320 

85 0.1 
25.42195 
25.422355 
25.42274 
25.423144 
25.42385 
25.42468 
25.42567 
25.42543 
25.42506 
25.424511 

2500 G 
85 0.1 

3200 3175 G 
85 

2981 3000 
2600 
2900 
2800 
2600 
2900 
2200 

85 0.1 300 20.2 G 

2593 G 260 
290 

20.2 
20.2 

85 0.1 
0.1 2884 G 85 

G 2787 
2593 

85 0.1 280 20.2 

85 0.1 260 20.2 G 
8/7/22 

8: 30: 6 85 0.1 290 20.2 2884 
8/7/22 
8/7/22| 8:30: 66| 
8/7/22 8:30: 411 
8/7/228:30: 41 
8/7/22| 8:31: 16 
8/7/22 8:31: 16| 
8/7/22 8:31:51| 
8/ 7/22 8:31: 51| 
8/7/22| 8:32: 41| 
8/7/22 8:41: 12 
8/7/ 22| 8: 41: 12 85 

85 0.1 220 20.2 2206 G 

0.1 230 
270 
280 
300 
330 
320 
340 

85 30.3 2300 2303 
25.42416 

25.42395 
25.42362 

25.42339 

0.1 2690 
2787 
2981 
3272 
3175 
3369 
3078 

85 20.2 2700 
0.1 10.1 

20.2 
20.2 

85 2800 

85 3000 
85 3300 

25.42322 85 20.2 3200 
3400 
3100 
3200 3175 

G 
85 
85 

10.1 
0.1 310 10.1 

G 

0.1 320 G 
20.2 

re 



Section Length| Bumps 

in km 
0.1 

0.1 

Speed OR IRI 
Rate 
20.2 
20.2 
20.2 
10.1 
10.1 

CATEGORY Latitude Longituo 
in mm 

300 

mm/km| mm/km 
Event 

Date Time ROAD 
No. 
85 

3000 2981 25.4221687.71629 
5.42173 87.71576 

25.42130 
25.420366 

25.420002 
25.41954 

25.41909 
25.41855 

25.41824 
25.41780 

25.41738 
25.41722 
25.41695 
25.41670 

25.41643 

25.41634 

25.416255 

25.417US 

Normal 

Normal 
Normal 

Norrnal 

Norrma 

8/7/22 8:41: 47 
8/7/22 8:41: 47 
8/7/22 8: 42: 22 
8/7/22| 8:42: 58 
8/7/ 22 8:42: 58 
8/7/22 8:43:33 
8/7/22 8: 43: 33 
8/ 7/22| 8: 44:8| 
8/7/22 8: 44:8 
8/7/22 8: 44:8 

3100 310 

270 

3078 
85 2700 2690 

2787 
3466 

0.1 
G 87.71519 

280 2800 87.71387 

87.71338 

87.71280 
87.71231 

87.711477 
87.710722 

87.70975 
87.70823 
87.70843 

B5 0.1 
G 

350 3500 
85 0.1 

20.2 340 
320 
290 
310 

3400 
3200 
2900 

3100 

0.1 
3369 Normal 

B5 20.2 3175 
0.1 

0.1 

Normal 
Normal 85 20.2 2884 

85 20.2 3078 Norna 
85 0.1 

20.2 3200 Normal 

Cutvert 320 3175 
85 0.1 

260 20.2 2600 2593 

8/ 7/22| 8: 44: 43 85 
85 

8/7/22 8: 44: 43| 

0.1 

280 20.2 2800 2787 Norma 

0.1 Cutvert 
Norrma 
Cunve 

Norma 

320 20.2 3200 3175 
87.7078O 

8/7/22 8:45: 19 | 
8 
85 0.. 87.706811 

87.70567 

87.70462 

87.70342 
7.70337 isai 

3100 3078 20.2 
10.1 

310 
G 

8/7/22 8:45: 19| 
8/7/22 8: 45: 54| 

8/7/22 8: 46: 29| 
8/7/22 8: 46:57 
/7/ 226.+7. 2S 

0.1 

0.1 320 
3200 3175 G 

2206 2200 
2500 

i0.i 3182 

0.1 220 10.1 G Normaa 

250 
10.1 2497 G 

0.1 
C.0 140 

3137 

Ce 
E 



I File CRAM KUMARIMISC FIIesD negratorAmdabadjNaya Tola To Devalaxmipur 08070846.Xls. Section 

Name of Customer :M/S Nagmana saua. Name of Work/ Road Naya Tola To Devalaxmipur, Lab Job number 283 

wy 3206 
N 

UIV 
mm 
km 

2206 

0.10.0.11D0.D0.911.12.3.4.5.6.7.8.922.2.Z.22REZE333.13 33.6.5.87.E344.4.A.3H.4..M.A.M.9 55.B.2 

Distance1000 m 

upe 
B131 

pLe 

101 



24 
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Details of actual measurement 
Contentsof Particulars 

L. 8. D. area No. 

SAonlgtel b 
w-MainlemanCa ooad 

pm chook Rama To_ 
Gtoalpz 2weya Tdo 
Dea Waimipuh PaN0 
MRNa-24 

A M Nhamana laud 
Agrea mentno-s2sep/ 22/1| 2 
Dalet Sto 2l2 
Da Coplem-l} 
Dale Eht s alh 

em le a sarpbi a 

o3 Ha -
C49496.t/ so982O 
2 BoxGHh Eouahm-le 
33:81Gm P 
C4-1/Cm 
3 SczmA elay 
403-13 Gna P6 
IS.4/gum 

= l0212.0 

tpg28-0b 
4 Coat bgrade 1¢oa.m 
26S9.Dam P 
13635/Cum 4699o 

206 99 um P-o 



25 F 9S9063 
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Dera s of actual measurement Contents of 

No L 
area Particulars 

6 P2sA Conob. yrom rs hall 

P-13 
38633SO 

l04.83 um 

@262357m 
PJA1¢A C wmGr3. da 

213 33 Qun P-14 

@2419 13Gan 
PA Pamea Coeg$i 

43101-d 

2394 42 369932/Rr P IS 

@42.16/Sem 123388.0 

3694.3 s 
C 190.2/g 

PaATaut coqu R 
o57S6.o 

2209 O2>ml P-13 

4-28/to 3242 86.c 

IL_P2ASD. EcC uih 

483.2s Gm P-9 
9564.E/Gan 
12 RcIesh 

4 249I9.0 

f-22 

CA131.3eas 4131 

O6 NO P22 

12016/s = |13 210.d 

i) 200n toapecapy 
20 P22 

606-24/e 12131-D 
Continuation 



26 
6f 789933|.t Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Details of actual measurement Contents of 

area 
Particulars 

No. L. B D. 

3.84 St P2 

472S1d 12309s7/m 
14 Pea w "mda m 

P-22 30.0 m 
2442/p r98034. 

ISPa_o0) 6oamm eeui 
P22 SO.Oo 

3619.a2/ 
) 60o m Gtald . 
22.0 P22 

130993.a 

3118B/ 1818 14.o 
Goomm 4SDnac 
18.00. 

3s81.7PAro =64 6 1sa 
Go omm S dc 

P-2 

2182.49/ar 3+912 

hplasm fou-
P-2 

13s.4m 6619.0 

P2 
C218:6/N 
RccM.1boda 

P24 

23612 

4-91.9/ 33454,. Continuation 



27 
F 8S4361S. Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Contontso Delals of actual moasuroment 
Parliculars 

area No. L B. D. 

Pla iu 
ISo.ON 2 

800 3/aa 12004So 

lo30. P23 
S2462-o 

2 Padgtiah craei 

30.0 Sam Pl23 
135.4/ro 

2 f ica m 
02 AD, P23 
9314.0/es 

22062 d 

186 29.a 
22 icmosmoa 
24+213D 

26 16Cum P2 

@s1814S/Gm 3SS44 
23 Plate Gmna nET3 
2S+284ST 

149-2.4 Sem P 24 
C0.8/Ss 
24 Paii Co 

30449.d 

2G42743T 

94.138 S P21 
9$ 6a/ Sam 86 28 D 
25 FarHh inle 
33 

21664 Gum P-4 

S64S9.a 
2 Pce 1 groda 
2004 nPa 
S24 92/um 04144-d 

22 Pcc H- Po gra dal- au 
Continuation 



28 
BF 98400 Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

Details of actual measurement Contents o 
Particulars 

area No. L B. D 

S:33 Gm 
313416 G11 94/Gm 

28 SFp HS Ha ndn 
0.40 NT 

Cssa88.S 2 39122 
29 Pce N-bin Sat 
48.42m -8 
I1-oum P-23 

60.04 um 

@GIL24/Cum 36132.c 
Podi 
96 vo. P 

206 SS.a RCeH-Ce-9 9td 
3.33 Cam 
26309. 26/Ga -6S494-0 
2, SIeLP H1go batinfuh 
2134 P-8 

= 43s133T 

Balliam nd u| 
94-41 G P-
22.96 CL P23 

I14- 18 G 

@1954.38/Can 346241 
34 Ps dli a -Je 
488 Gn P 
12.o Cam e-23 
O 80Gn 

299/C 
Continuation 



29 
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 Bf 12o0934S. 

Details of actual measurement Contents of 
Particulars area 

B D No 

35 AM-3 Gdi 
38.93 Cm 
33069/G =284430.d 
SJEzleHYD bdnin s-
3 P9 

CsaoSO/ 18883I.D 

aPa Ct 
+8s Gur 
111:4 m 493-
Pai Pap 
3.1 r Plo 

So1SD 
pou 

P-o 

223. o/Mp 1218D 

S65 m Plo 
6223S-D 

41 P2 RccinPs Appro 
12.6 C Po | 
C1306- 19Ga =92059.0 

42 arHmin ¢xa 

.23.0 P2 
403 6: 

43 PceM-Ii Apnd 

2- C P-21 
S343 h1/ 144 4o 0 

Continuation 



30 
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 

BF:1212643 Detals of actual measurement 
Contents of Particulars 

No B. area 

ndE motono Cm 4)a 
P-21 

eSsos/Ce 
29.9C 

164460 
4S Pcs 2cc - 24in 

-21 O6 Cun 
61IL4/Q 
44 Por to 

28.0Mo 
3664 0 

Pl21 
Go24.O 

43 Plathy ihlG 
34 SS P2 

S894o 
Pa 2 ce 3 

6 So P2 
110149 /G 181440 

:13p74412.0 
Add12L, (aSAIS68934:0 

Add LG 30445o 
Ttee 4434 IS4 

To 14463043.0 

AC 

Continuation 
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